In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q 0 2
the tnsohvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
o e’ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1486.

o

Companies House

n Company details

oo [1 1413 o T4 Tels

FRIDAY

WA

AB5682ZG2*
10/05/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in fulf {E’froverse Limited

bold black capitals.

=

u Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Wnos
Surnarme %umettou
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | 1 Kings Avenue
Street mnchmore Hill
|
Post town l London
County/Region
Pocode [N (21 [ [3[N[a]
Country |
u Liquidator's name ©
Fult forenamet(s) ' oS::fr:iEg:égzrtxotL tell us about
Surname , another liquidator.
I Liquidator’s address @
Building namefnumber & Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street another liquidator,
Post town

Countleegion

|
|
|
?
Postcode }——F{_l——r—l—vrdrf

Country

417 Version 1,0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date 2 b Tafofnis

r Statement of affairs

| attach:

3 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 93{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature [ signatre
X X

Signature date W{? l—mo_’? F;,F'T[Tg’

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

ulmportant information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name N\Ck NiCO‘a

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

@Where to send

Comearyname. Alayxander Lawson Jacobs

Address

1 Kings Avenue
l Winchmore Hill

Post town

London

Counry/Region

= Ind2 1] [alnTal

Country

'Dx

I Tefephone

020 8370 7250

W4 checiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

Ll The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O Yeu have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 302.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

munher information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emait enquines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04117 Version 1,0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Euroverse Limited

on the 24 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name ?é(e(" DQ'\'LS % Ukt\){\'M

Signed f > -

T oA - 1A

Dated




Euroverse Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 5.19

5.19

Estimated total assets avallable for prefarential creditors

g

Signat:% l\;‘:/-— Date (B ((' LA

5.19



Euroverse Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabililies

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5.19
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferantial creditors 5.18
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
5.19
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 519
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5.19
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 5.19
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any short{all to floating chargae holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 11,658.00
Directors Loan 26,695.00
HM Revenus & Customs - Corp Tax 24,711.17
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/CIS 53,158.99
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 40,623.08
156,846.24
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (156,841.05)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {156,841.05)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {156,843.05)

Signature i ; \\\\/ Date T LA




L8571 BI0Z Wy 2

80°S1L0Z ‘BA DS Sdi

"\

£ o 1 sfied

L A W aJmeubis

¥Z 9¥8'sst Huy(e10) s8I &
vZ'e6b'eLl ZZ1 863N ‘suf ) uodn spseamey ‘uojuaqbiuc ‘maln wed uojuag (SID/LYNLDIDINAAYC) (NHOL - JHWH 00iD
00°080°1 PHZL SMN 'vopuot ‘aueT siefix(y ‘anual) ssouisng seny 'eg) un pejiwI syiopA [erely Aing 0092
00'669'92 392 GNT 'ske ‘lsweg ‘aauQ SquIoDISaM L2 vebbng 1e1ad I 0002
00o'845'0L ZOb ONT ‘SUaH "MEYUON 1S3 PROY MBULION ulie} BIBPS3IoD) peywn Buipioyens vwsayy 0009
3 ssRIpPY suseN fay

sioyposn Auedwon - g
pajwi 8s18A0INg
SqoJer UOSMeT 1apuexaly



2524 6102 (udy ¥Z 60°SLOZ 48A DS Sdi / ooz bed
At

e M/ /Vlf@u neu m“ S

00'¢ 00’0 000 Buijzyo] seuug

3 reyoy 3 Jesuf) 3Jeid SS3IPPY SWEN Loy

si0yo0a1qg ® seaiojdwy - sioypaid Auedwod - g
pajyiwi asseaoing
SQOOB{ UOSME™ 13pUEXa)y



LSz GLOZ RS »Z 80°SLOZ "1A DS Sdi

g0 g afed
N
// aimeubig
l‘.lllll\l\
00°0 Bugleroy sajnug 0
3 sSIppY awey Aoy

$10}1PaJ7) JIWNSUOY - sIopaLy Auedwad - 29
pejiw|] asisAoIng
SQOJE[ UOSMET] JAPUEXI]Y



L5121 60T Iudy $2 0102 @A JOS Sdl L jo | sfeg

aineubig

z Bujiero ) seujug AeuiplO )

ooy 002 z ool Keupsy 3497 SN "1BWEeY ‘eAN(] 9qLIOSEAA LT uebBng rejad 00dH

dn pejjen  sseysted seseys enjeA

Wy teol dn peled  JO ON lfeunuoN  edAj, $S0IPPY alseyN o

sdopioyaleys - 9
Pejiul] asIBA0INY
SQOJE[ UOSME™] JOpUEXA|Y



